# Davidson County Election Commission

## November 5, 2024 9:00 p.m.

The Davidson County Election Commission (DCEC) met at 9:00 p.m. at the DCEC Training Facility. Commissioners Jim DeLanis, Tricia Herzfeld, Butch Burns, Dan Davis, and A. J. Starling were present. DCEC staff members present included Administrator of Elections (AOE) Jeff Roberts.

Courtney Mohan of the Metropolitan Department of Law was also present.

Chairman DeLanis convened the meeting.

### Public Comments

None

## <u>Select an optical scanner from each of five (5) November 5, 2024 Election Day voting precincts and an</u> <u>optical scanner from one (1) Early Voting location to be audited per T.C.A 2-20-103</u>

The Commissioners randomly drew the following scanners to be audited per state statute.

1.	Early Voting Site	Hillwood High School Scanner #	3
2.	Election Day Precinct	1 -4 Minerva Cultural Center	Scanner #1
3.	<b>Election Day Precinct</b>	3-2 Northside Church of Christ	Scanner #2
4.	<b>Election Day Precinct</b>	17-7 Sevier Park Community Center	Scanner #1
5.	<b>Election Day Precinct</b>	28-1 Mt. Zion Baptist Antioch	Scanner #1
6.	<b>Election Day Precinct</b>	28-4 Antioch Middle School	Scanner #1

**Motion stated**: Commissioner Burns made a motion to notice the audit for the randomly drawn scanners read aloud for Thursday, November 14, 2024 at 9:00 a.m. at the DCEC Training Facility **Seconded by**: Commissioner Starling **Outcome of motion**: Passed unanimously

### Schedule audit of November 5, 2024 Presidential Election per T.C.A 2-20-103

Suggested date/time:	Thursday, November 14, 2024 at 9:00 a.m.
Location:	DCEC Training Facility – Reid Lovell Training Room
	2453 Murfreesboro Pike

Refer to previously passed motion.

### Reminder: a meeting is scheduled for Friday, November 22, 2024 at 3:00 p.m. - Sonny West Conference Center, Howard Office Building

## <u>Adjourn</u>

With no further election business to discuss, Commissioner Herzfeld made a motion to adjourn. Seconded by: Commissioner Davis Outcome of motion: Passed unanimously

Tricia Herzfeld, Secretary